
YEAR 3 – Semester 1 
October 2023 – December 2023 
 
PROJECT UNIT (6H6Z1032)  
Unit Lead: Liam Bagley  
Runs throughout semester 1 and 2. 
Teaching in semester 1 is contained within Professional and reflective practice module.  
 
Assessments: 

• Research proposal: 1st December 2023. 
• Final Project submission via Moodle: 3rd May – Semester 2. 

 
 
PROFESSIONAL AND REFLECTIVE PRACTICE (6H6Z1113) 
Unit lead: Karen Hold 
 
Fri 6th October. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 13th October. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 20th October. Mandatory attendance  
Fri 27th October. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 3rd November. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 10th November. Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments: 

• Essay/portfolio 100%: 8th January 2024.    
 
 
APPLIED SPECIALIST STUDIES (6H6Z1008) @ Specialist centres.  
Unit lead: Rebecca Lamb 
 
Fri 17th November. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 24th November. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 1st December. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 8th December. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 15th December. Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments 

• Presentation: 15th December 2023. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period 8th– 19th January 2024. 

 
  



YEAR 3 – Semester 2 
February 2024 to April 2024, plus time for EPA. 
 
APPLIED SPECIALIST STUDIES (6H6Z1008) @ Specialist centres  
Unit lead: Rebecca Lamb 
 
Fri 2nd February. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 9th February. Mandatory attendance  
Fri 16th February. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 23rd February (SLEEP). Mandatory attendance 
Fri 1st March (SLEEP). Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments: 

• Essay: 4th March 2024 TBC 
• Exam. To be sat during the examination period. Date/Time TBC 

 
PROJECT UNIT (6H6Z1032)  
Unit Lead: Liam Bagley  
Follows on from Semester 1 
 
Assessment: 

• Final Project submission via Moodle: Friday 3rd May. 
 
 
HEALTHCARE SCIENCE END POINT ASSESSMENT UNIT (6H6Z1114)  
Unit lead: Rebecca Lamb 
 
Fri 26th January. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 8th March. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 15th March. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 22nd March. Mandatory attendance 
 

Easter break 
 

Fri 19th April. Mandatory attendance 
Fri 26th April. Mandatory attendance  
Fri 3rd May. Mandatory attendance 
 
Year 3 Clinical portfolio submission: 26th April 2024 
 
EPA Mocks: 
14th - 16th May individual times TBC. . Mandatory attendance 
 

Gateway: 24th May  – Friday 31st May. TBC 
 
END POINT ASSESSMENTS 
EPA portfolio submission: 10th -17th May – TBC 
Readiness to Practice Test Monday 10th June – 17th June TBC  
Presentation Monday 10th June – 17th June TBC  
Professional discussion Monday 10th June – 17th June TBC  
 
 
 


